

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR THE WIDENING OF
KAUAI BELT ROAD
KALAHEO TO KOLOA JUNCTION
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. F 12(19)
DISTRICT OF KOLOA, ISLAND OF KAUAI
JOB NO. 5580

(Opened 2:00 o'clock P.M., Wednesday, May 21, 1952)

First Advertised in Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of May 8, 1952

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	TERRITORIAL CONTRACTOR		J. M. TANAKA		E. F. NILSON		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		Price Amount	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
13	Unclassified Excavation	c. y.	22,500	\$ 1.35	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,500.00
14(1)	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	c. y.	440	3.20	1,408.00	3.94	1,733.60	3.82	1,680.80	3.00	1,320.00
19	Rock Embankment	c. y.	1,600	2.75	4,400.00	4.25	6,800.00	13.51	21,616.00	8.00	12,800.00
23	Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin. ft.	4,600	0.33	1,518.00	0.40	1,840.00	0.57	2,622.00	0.35	1,610.00
27	Sprinkling	M gal.	540	2.25	1,215.00	2.40	1,296.00	2.77	1,495.80	3.00	1,620.00
28(A)	Fine Select Borrow Subbase Course	c. y.	1,000	6.49	6,490.00	4.95	4,950.00	5.30	5,300.00	5.70	5,700.00
31(1)	Coarse Rock for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	ton	6,700	4.81	32,227.00	4.30	28,810.00	4.58	30,686.00	4.40	29,480.00
31(2)	Filler for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	ton	2,300	5.00	11,500.00	5.40	12,420.00	5.48	12,604.00	5.90	13,570.00
33	Brooming Off	s. y.	54,000	0.02	1,080.00	0.015	810.00	0.02	1,080.00	0.03	1,620.00
34(1)	Slow Curing Liquid Asphalt for Prime Coat	gal.	9,500	0.37	3,515.00	0.37	3,515.00	0.37	3,515.00	0.30	2,850.00
35	Emulsified Asphalt Penetration Type for Tack Coat	gal.	13,500	0.33	4,455.00	0.33	4,455.00	0.34	4,590.00	0.35	4,725.00
42(4)	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. V	ton	7,500	12.07	90,525.00	11.97	89,775.00	12.22	91,650.00	12.50	93,750.00
44	Salvaging Old Surfacing Materials	c. y.	900	2.75	2,475.00	1.84	1,656.00	3.52	3,168.00	2.50	2,250.00
51(1)	Class A-1 Concrete Other than in Bridges	c. y.	45	55.00	2,475.00	35.00	1,575.00	62.88	2,829.60	65.00	2,925.00
51(2)	Class B-1 Concrete Other than in Bridges	c. y.	45	70.00	3,150.00	60.00	2,700.00	60.53	2,723.85	50.00	2,250.00
52(1)	Reinforcing Steel Other than in Bridges	lb.	1,800	0.18	324.00	0.20	360.00	0.27	486.00	0.25	450.00
58(3a)	24" Standard Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin. ft.	112	8.00	896.00	13.40	1,500.80	8.62	965.44	8.00	896.00
58(4a)	24" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin. ft.	112	9.46	1,059.52	15.70	1,758.40	10.42	1,167.04	9.00	1,008.00
58(6a)	30" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin. ft.	48	11.75	564.00	19.25	924.00	12.96	622.08	11.25	540.00
58(8a)	36" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin. ft.	32	16.00	512.00	26.55	849.60	16.65	532.80	13.50	432.00
59(1b)	6" Perforated Corrugated Galvanized Sheet Metal Pipe	lin. ft.	800	1.65	1,320.00	1.80	1,440.00	3.36	2,688.00	3.00	2,400.00
69	Hand Laid Riprap	c. y.	35	12.00	420.00	28.00	980.00	16.65	582.75	8.00	280.00
89(1)	Wood Guard Rail with Wood Posts	lin. ft.	6,000	2.00	12,000.00	2.26	13,560.00	2.65	15,900.00	3.00	18,000.00
90(1)	Metal Guard Rail with Wood Posts	lin. ft.	625	3.05	1,906.25	3.95	2,468.75	3.29	2,056.25	4.00	2,500.00
95(1)	Reconstructed Fence	lin. ft.	3,000	0.38	1,140.00	0.48	1,440.00	0.87	2,610.00	0.75	2,250.00
95(2)	New Posts for Reconstructed Fence	ea.	120	1.60	192.00	1.60	192.00	3.65	438.00	3.00	360.00
95(3)	New Wire for Reconstructed Fence	lb.	600	0.14	84.00	0.25	150.00	0.28	168.00	0.20	120.00
106(2)	Additional Number Plate for Federal Aid Marker	ea.	2	8.00	16.00	6.00	12.00	6.15	12.30	10.00	20.00
107(1)	Reset Guide Post	ea.	130	3.00	390.00	3.00	390.00	2.15	279.50	6.00	780.00
117	Leveling Surfaces - An Estimated Amount of	F. A.			4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00
121	Salvaging Existing Wood Guard Rail	lin. ft.	4,000	0.40	1,600.00	0.34	1,360.00	0.85	3,400.00	0.50	2,000.00
122	Removing Industrial Track Crossing	lin. ft.	92	2.00	184.00	1.50	138.00	2.63	241.96	2.00	184.00
123	Rail Grating	ea.	1	150.00	150.00	65.00	65.00	22.50	22.50	75.00	75.00
124	Subdrain Filter Material	c. y.	150	6.50	975.00	9.90	1,485.00	8.68	1,302.00	10.00	1,500.00
125	Maintaining Detour - An Estimated Amount of	F. A.			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$226,540.77		\$ 245,559.15		\$ 269,135.67		\$ 238,765.00